Michael L. Gitter, PE.
Chief of Operations
Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.PA
Administrative Manager

Racine Water and
Wastewater Utilities

_ RACINE ON THE LAKE
Keith E. Haas, PE. »

General Manag er Chad W. Regalia. PE.

City of Racine, Wisconsin Chief Engineer

December 7, 2021

Board of Wastewater Commissioners:

Mayor Cory Mason Matthew Rejc Claude Lois
Alder John Tate II Paul Vornholt (Alt.) Anthony Beyer (Alt.)
Stacy Sheppard Robert J. Lui John Hewitt
Shannon Powell Anthony Bunkelman (Alt.)
Alder Natalia Taft Dean Rosenbaum

Jerrold Klinkosh (Alt.)

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 03 — Contract A-21— 4™ Street and Lake Ave Utility Relocation
Project

Dear Commissioners:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 03 on Contract A-21 4" Street and
Lake Ave Utility Relocation, Super Excavators, Inc. (Contractor). In the amount of $1,000.00
this change order is for two 8-inch water main tee fittings at a unit price of $500 each.

The original contract amount is $889,445.85. Previous change orders decreased contract price to
$844,434.68. Change Order No. 03 would increase the total amount to $845,434.68. These
change orders reflect a decrease of 4.9% on the original contract amount.

Sincerely,
Michael Gitter
Interim General Manager

MGleg

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER (CCO)

[ x ] CHANGE ORDER [ ] WRITTEN AMENDMENT CHANGE NO: 03
TO CONTRACTOR: Super Excavators, Inc.

PROJECT: 4™ Street and Lake Avenue Utility Relocations Project PROJECT NO: A-21

OWNER: Racine Wastewater Utility

ENGINEER: SEH

The following modification(s) to the Contract are hereby ordered (use additional pages if required):

Adjust final unit price contract amount to correspond with as-built quantities. Add 2 each 8-inch water main tee fittings at
the unit price of $500.00 per each, total $1,000. These two fittings were inadvertently omitted from Change Order No. 2.

Reason for Modification(s):

Final reconciliation of as-built quantities.

Attachments (List Supporting Documents):

None.
Contract Amount or Price Contract Times (Calendar Days)*
Original $889,445.85 Original Duration N/A Days
Previous Contract Previous Contract
Modification(s) $844,434 68 Modification(s)
(Add/Deduct) ( Add/Deduct) 0 Days
This Contract Modification This Contract Modification
(Add/Deduct) 1,000.00 (Add/Deduct) 0 Days
Revised Contract Amount $845,434.68 Revised Contract Time 0 Days
Original Contract Completion: October 20, 2021
Revised Contract Completion: November 22, 2021
Owner Contractor Engineer Recommendation

By: W_ & By: Bl o By: Rl r A —

Date: /3[7 /RD.Q'J Date: 12/3/21 Date: 12/3/2021




